1. How many call outs have you received over the last three years broken down by month?

Count of Incident Number Calendar Month -

Calendar Year -T| lanuary
2017
2013
2013

Grand Total

2. How many house fires were caused as a result of the below during December over the last three years? Below is a breakdown by description of all
dwelling fires attended during December (accidental and deliberate) for 2017+2018. Unfortunately we do not record the categories you have given us,

1137
1169
1227
3533

1048
1139
1141
3328

1336 2074 1712 1555 1529
1262 1224 1650 1761 28594
1327 1814 1640 1231 1744
3925 5112 5002 4597 6167

however we have provided a breakdown of our own cause of fire categories.

Cause of fires during December 2017 2018 2019 (year to date)

Indoor Christmas lights

Outside Christmas lights

Candles

Open fires

Decorations

Christmas tree

Cooking / ovens

Other appliances

Cigarettes / smoking

Toys or battery-operated products

1370
1518
1338
4286

1263
1325
1364
3952

1427
1477

319
3223

1420
1304

2724

1317
1067

2384

February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

17183
17730
13255
43233



Count of INCIDENT_NUMEBER YEAR ~
MONTH el Description vt 2017 2018 |Grand Total

='December Cooker incl oven 24 14 38
Wiring, cabling, plugs 12 3] 18

Smoking materials 8 4 12

Grill/ftoaster 4 4 8

Lighted paper or card, or other naked flame 3 3 ]

Mot Known 2 4 1]

Candles 1 5 ]

Microwave oven 2 2 4

Washing machine 2 2

Electric kettle 1 1 2

Tumble dryer 2 2

Matches 2 2

Heater/Fire 1 1

Gases 1 1

Liguids; petrol/oil related 1 1

Other 1 1

Cigarette lighter 1 1

Other cooking appliance 1 1

Extractor fan 1 1

Other heating equipment 1 1

Fluorescent lights 1 1

Other lights 1 1

Patio equipment 1 1
December Total 62 55 117
Grand Total 62 55 117







