1. How many call outs have you received over the last three years broken down by month?

Count of Incident Number Calendar Month 🔻													
Calendar Year	I January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Grand Total
201	7 1137	1048	1336	2074	1712	1555	1529	1370	1263	1427	1420	1317	17188
201	8 1169	1139	1262	1224	1650	1761	2894	1518	1325	1477	1304	1067	17790
201	9 1227	1141	1327	1814	1640	1281	1744	1398	1364	319			13255
Grand Total	3533	3328	3925	5112	5002	4597	6167	4286	3952	3223	2724	2384	48233

2. How many house fires were caused as a result of the below during December over the last three years? Below is a breakdown by description of all dwelling fires attended during December (accidental and deliberate) for 2017+2018. Unfortunately we do not record the categories you have given us, however we have provided a breakdown of our own cause of fire categories.

Cause of fires during December 2017 2018 2019 (year to date)
Indoor Christmas lights
Outside Christmas lights
Candles
Open fires
Decorations
Christmas tree
Cooking / ovens
Other appliances
Cigarettes / smoking

Toys or battery-operated products

Count of INCIDENT_NUMBER		YEAR ▼		
MONTH -T	Description	2017	2018	Grand Total
■ December	Cooker incl oven	24	14	38
	Wiring, cabling, plugs	12	6	18
	Smoking materials	8	4	12
	Grill/toaster	4	4	8
	Lighted paper or card, or other naked flame	3	3	6
	Not Known	2	4	6
	Candles	1	5	6
	Microwave oven	2	2	4
	Washing machine		2	2
	Electric kettle	1	1	2
	Tumble dryer		2	2
	Matches		2	2
	Heater/Fire		1	1
	Gases	1		1
	Liquids; petrol/oil related		1	1
	Other	1		1
	Cigarette lighter		1	1
	Other cooking appliance	1		1
	Extractor fan	1		1
	Other heating equipment		1	1
	Fluorescent lights		1	1
	Other lights	1		1
	Patio equipment		1	1
December Total		62	55	117
Grand Total		62	55	117